504911278 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AXENIC POWER, LLC	08/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PLASMA TECH HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	360 ROUTE 101, SUITE 13C
City:	BEDFORD
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15937696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)392-7958

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MN_IPMAIL@DYKEMA.COM

Correspondent Name: REED R. HEIMBECHER, DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH SEVENTH STREET

Address Line 2: 4000 WELLS FARGO CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110405-000073
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE R. CARLBERG
SIGNATURE:	/ANNE R. CARLBERG/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=F20160802_Name_Change_to_Plasma_Tech_Holdings_LLC#page1.tif source=F20160802_Name_Change_to_Plasma_Tech_Holdings_LLC#page2.tif source=F20160802_Name_Change_to_Plasma_Tech_Holdings_LLC#page3.tif

PATENT 504911278 REEL: 046139 FRAME: 0632

AXENIC POWER, LLC

Written Consent of the Managers

As of August 2, 2016

The undersigned, being the Managers of Axenic Power, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions, such resolutions to be inserted in the minute book of the Company and to have the same force and effect as if adopted at duly held meetings of the Managers of the Company:

WHEREAS, the Managers wish to change the name of the Company to "Plasma Tech Holdings, LLC."

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT

RESOLVED, to adopt and approve an Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company in order to change the corporate name of the Company to "Plasma Tech Holdings, LLC"; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Managers of the Company are hereby directed and authorized to cause the Amendment to the Certificate of Formation of the Company to be filed with the Delaware Secretary of State; and be it further

RESOLVED, that any and all actions taken by the Managers in connection with the foregoing resolutions are hereby, in all respects, confirmed, approved and ratified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Managers have executed this written consent as of the date set forth above.

MANAGERS:

Richard E. Tarrant

James C. Juranitch

Ronald L. Roberts

16860862.1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AXENIC POWER LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AXENIC POWER LLC" TO "PLASMA TECH

HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF

AUGUST, A.D. 2016, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

5076906 8100 SR# 20167274504

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JUSIE,

Authentication: 203591881

Date: 12-27-16

PATENT REEL: 046139 FRAME: 0634

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:48 AM 08/03/2016
FILED 10:48 AM 08/03/2016
SR 20165204865 - File Number 5076906

STATE OF DELAWARE 58 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

as follows:		
shall read	paragraph of the Certif . "The name of the limi	ted liability
company is	Plasma Tech Holdings,	LLC."
IN WITNESS 1	WIERFOF the undersioned hav	evecuted this Certificate
	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	
IN WITNESS the 3rd	WHEREOF, the undersigned hav	
	day of August	

PATENT REEL: 046139 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 05/11/2018